

June 21, 2019 PRESS RELEASE

TMK announces Board of Directors decisions and Management changes

TMK today announces decisions taken by the Board of Directors at a meeting held on June 21, 2019.

Dmitry Pumpyanskiy was re-elected as the Chairman of TMK's Board of Directors.

The Board of Directors has elected Igor Korytko, Vice President for Efficiency Management of TMK, as the CEO of the Company effective June 22, 2019. Alexander Shiryaev, the current CEO, will continue to serve as a member of the Board of Directors.

Additionally, the Board of Directors has elected the Management Board as follows: Igor Korytko (Chairman of the Management Board), Denis Nesterov, Vyacheslav Popkov, Vladimir Oborsky, Tigran Petrosyan, Andrey Zimin, Sergey Chikalov.

Commenting on today's decisions, Dmitry Pumpyanskiy, Chairman of the Board of Directors of TMK, said: "Over the years of Alexander Shiryaev being the CEO, TMK has transformed into an international company and one of the world's largest producers of steel pipes. Under his leadership, the Company has implemented a large-scale modernisation programme and established a cutting-edge R&D base, as well as developed unique expertise. All of this has helped TMK to become an industry leader. On behalf of the company and personally I would like to express my gratitude to Alexander Shiryaev. I am confident that Igor Korytko, the new CEO, will continue to implement TMK's strategic initiatives, including digital business transformation, which will enable the Company to further strengthen its competitive position."

Igor Korytko joined TMK in August 2018 and was responsible for the digital business transformation. Prior to joining TMK, Igor held senior management positions at Mechel and its subsidiaries as well as at the Petrostal Metallurgical Plant.

Igor was born in 1974. He graduated from Chelyabinsk State Technical University (1997) with a degree in Engineering and South Ural State University (1998) with a degree in Economics and Management. He was granted a certificate of gratitude from the Ministry of Industry and Trade of the Russian Federation.

1



For further information regarding TMK, please, visit <u>www.tmk-group.com</u> or download <u>the YourTube iPad application</u> from the App Store.

or contact:

TMK IR Department:

Irina Yarotskaya Tel: +7 (495) 775-7600 IR@tmk-group.com

TMK PR Department:

Fedor Klimkin Tel: +7 (495) 775-7600 PR@tmk-group.com

International Media Relations:

Andrew Hayes / Emily Dillon Tel: +44 (0) 20 7796 4133 Edillon@hudsonsandler.com

TMK (www.tmk-group.com)

TMK (<u>www.tmk-group.com</u>) is a leading global manufacturer and supplier of steel pipes for oil and gas industry, operating over 20 production sites in the United States, Russia, Canada, Romania and Kazakhstan with two R&D centers in Russia and the U.S.. The largest share of TMK's sales belongs to high margin oil country tubular goods (OCTG), shipped to customers in over 80 countries. TMK delivers its products along with an extensive package of services in heat treating, protective coating, premium connections threading, warehousing and pipe repairing. TMK's securities are listed on the London Stock Exchange and on the Moscow Exchange MICEX-RTS.